THAT PARCEL OF LAND DESCRIBED AS "PARCEL NO.2”, IN THE DEED FROM 
HELEN S. DINWIDDIE, ET VIR, TO HARRIETT CAMPBELL, DATED MAY 13, 
1927 AND RECORDED JULY 1, 1927 IN BOOK 93 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, AT 
PAGE 29, AS FOLLOWS: 

"BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF LOT NUMBERED 
ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE (139) ON THE WEST BY A LINE FORMED BY 
THE EXTENSION OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOT NUMBERED ONE 
HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE (139) TO INTERSECT WITH THE NORTHERLY LINE 
OF THE ROAD KNOWN AS GREEN VALLEY SYCAMORE ROAD  (NOW 
KNOWN AS DIABLO ROAD), ON THE SOUTH BY THE NORTHERLY LINE OF 
SAID GREEN VALLEY SYCAMORE ROAD, AND ON THE EAST BY THE LINE 
FORMED BY THE EXTENSION OF THE EASTERLY LINE OF LOT NUMBERED 
ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE (139) TO INTERSECT WITH THE SAID 
NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID GREEN VALLEY SYCAMORE ROAD. 

APN: 195-200-001 

Exhibit B 

Minimum Maintenance Standards: 

As part of this Agreement the Owner(s) shall maintain all buildings, structures, yards and 
other improvements on the Historical Property in a manner which does not detract from